SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

RESULT OF RECHECKING OF ANSWER SCRIPTS OF M.B.B.S. 2ND PROFESSIONAL
EXAMINATION (AUGUST, 2025)
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1

12

13

14

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Nalbari Medical College,
Nalbari

Nalbari Medical College,
Nalbari

Nalbari Medical College,
Nalbari

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Dhubri Medical College,
Dhubri

Lakhimpur Medical
College, Lakhimpur

Lakhimpur Medical
College, Lakhimpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Roll No

MB2301442

MB2302310

MB2302352

MB2302361

MB2301511

MB2301574

MB2301598

MB2301604

MB2301996

MB2302192

MB2302245

MB2301094

MB2301928

MB2301964

SSUHS/153/2010/Pt-IV/Ex/[11043

Name

ROBIUL HUSSAIN

KARAN BRAHMA

SIMON PHOITONG

UTSAV CHAUHAN

DEBOJYOTI CHANDA

SARIF AHMED

CHOUDHURY

SWATIK DEBNATH

TENZIN SUNGRAP

GRASHI ALI

CHOUDHURY

DEBANGSHU

BHATTACHARJEE

SARTHAK NATH

BISHAL SUTRADHAR

NIHA BORAH

TUSHAR BARUAH

Result

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

15 October 2025

Rechecked Subject

Pharmacology (Paper-l)

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology (Paper-Il)

Microbiology

Pathology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Pharmacology (Paper-l)

Pharmacology

Pharmacology

Pharmacology

Pharmacology

Microbiology

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences
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