

## SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

## RESULT OF RECHECKING OF ANSWER SCRIPTS OF M.B.B.S. 2ND PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATION (AUGUST, 2025)

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Rechecked Subject	Remark
1	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	MB2301442	ROBIUL HUSSAIN	Fail	Pharmacology (Paper-I)	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
2	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302310	KARAN BRAHMA	Fail	Microbiology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
3	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302352	SIMON PHOITONG	Fail	Microbiology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
4	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302361	UTSAV CHAUHAN	Fail	Microbiology (Paper-II)	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
5	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2301511	DEBOJYOTI CHANDA	Fail	Microbiology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
6	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2301574	SARIF AHMED CHOUDHURY	Fail	Pathology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
7	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2301598	SWATIK DEBNATH	Fail	Microbiology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
8	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2301604	TENZIN SUNGRAP	Fail	Microbiology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
9	Dhubri Medical College, Dhubri	MB2301996	GRASHI ALI CHOUDHURY	Fail	Pharmacology (Paper-I)	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
10	Lakhimpur Medical College, Lakhimpur	MB2302192	DEBANGSHU BHATTACHARJEE	Fail	Pharmacology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
11	Lakhimpur Medical College, Lakhimpur	MB2302245	SARTHAK NATH	Fail	Pharmacology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
12	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301094	BISHAL SUTRADHAR	Fail	Pharmacology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
13	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301928	NIHA BORAH	Fail	Pharmacology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)
14	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301964	TUSHAR BARUAH	Fail	Microbiology	Fail in Rechecked Subject(s)

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences